FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	•		
STATEMENT OF CHAN	CES IN BENEI	EICIAI OWN	EDCHID
SIAILIVILIVI OF CITAIN	GLS III DLIILI		

OMB APPR	OVAL				
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average burden					
hours per response:	0.5				

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnotes(2)(3)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

Vista Equity Partners Fund VI-A, L.P.

mstruc	ilon I(b).		Filet							mpany Ac								
	nd Address of	f Reporting Person*			er Na	me <b>ar</b>	nd Tick	er or T	rading	Symbol			5. Relationshi (Check all ap	plicable	e)		. ,	
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O VISTA EQUITY PARTNERS 4 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 20TH FL.					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/14/2021							Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (spec						
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111			4. If Ar	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(St		Zip)															
		Table	I - Non-Deriva	ative S	ecur	rities	Acq	uired	d, Dis	posed	of, or	Benefi	cially Owr	ned				
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	2A. Deemed Execution I if any (Month/Day		on Date, Tran Cod		Transaction   I Code (Instr.   5		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		A) or 3, 4 and	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Follo Reported		6. Owne Form: D (D) or Indirect (Instr. 4)	irect (I)	7. Natu Indired Benefi Owner (Instr.	t cial ship	
							Code	v	Amo	unt	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and	(s) 4)	<u> </u>		(	,
Common	stock, \$0.0	01 par value	06/14/2021				S <sup>(1)</sup>		8,14	40,000(1)	D	\$33	64,545,50	)8 <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	I	I See Footnote		otes <sup>(2)</sup>
		Tal	ble II - Derivat (e.g., pu											ed				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (In 8)		of Deriv	r osed ) :. 3, 4	Expira	e Exer ation D h/Day/		Amo Secu Und Deri	tle and bunt of urities erlying vative urity (Insti d 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo	rities ficially ed wing orted saction(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiratio Date	on Title	Amoun or Numbe of Shares	r					
ı	nd Address of roup, LL	f Reporting Person*																
	_	(First) Y PARTNERS O CENTER, 20T	(Middle)															
(Street) SAN FRANCE	ISCO	CA	94111															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															
		Reporting Person*																
		(First) Y PARTNERS O CENTER, 20T	(Middle)															
(Street) SAN FRANCE	ISCO	CA	94111															
(City)		(State)	(Zip)															

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	JITY PARTNERS CRO CENTER, 20'	TH FL
+ EMBARCADE	MO GENTER, 20	III FL.
(Street) SAN		
FRANCISCO	CA	94111
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address VEPF VI FAF	s of Reporting Person	ř
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	JITY PARTNERS RO CENTER, 20'	ΓH FL.
(Street)		
SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address VEPF VI GP.	s of Reporting Person Ltd.	*
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	JITY PARTNERS	ru ei
4 EWIDAKCADE	CRO CENTER, 20°	111 FL,
(Street)		
SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Person	*
Vista Equity F	Partners Fund V	<u> </u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O VISTA EQU	JITY PARTNERS	
4 EMBARCADE	RO CENTER, 20	ΓH FL.
(Street)		
SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111
TRAINCISCO		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Person st Fund 2017-1	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O VISTA EQU	JITY PARTNERS	
4 EMBARCADE	CRO CENTER, 20	ΓH FL.
(Street)		
SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	s of Reporting Person	* 2017 1 GP, L.P.
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
_	IITY PARTNERS CRO CENTER, 20	ΓH FL.
(Street)		
SAN	CA	94111

FRANCISCO						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  VISTA CO INVEST FUND 2017 1 GP, LTD.						
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O VISTA EQUITY PARTNERS						
4 EMBARCADI	ERO CENTEI	R, 20TH FL.				
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  VEPF VI Co-Invest 1, L.P.						
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)				
C/O VISTA EQUITY PARTNERS 4 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 20TH FL.						
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)				

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. On June 14, 2021, the Reporting Persons sold an aggregate 8,140,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.001 ("Common Stock"), of Jamf Holding Corp. (the "Issuer") in an underwritten public offering pursuant to the Issuer's Registration Statement on Form S-1 (File No. 333-256859). The aggregate 8,140,000 shares of Common Stock sold by the Reporting Persons include (a) 4,288,877 shares of Common Stock sold by Vista Equity Partners Fund VI. L.P. ("VEPF VI") (b) 2,687,580 shares of Common Stock sold by Vista Equity Partners Fund VI-A, L.P. ("VEPF VI-A"), (c) 54,137 shares of Common Stock sold by VEPF VI FAF, L.P. ("VEPF FAF"), (d) 821,782 shares of Common Stock sold by Vista Co-Invest Fund 2017-1, L.P. ("Vista Co-Invest") and (e) 287,624 shares of Common Stock sold by VEPF VI Co-Invest 1, L.P. ("VEPF Co-Invest") (collectively, the "Vista Funds").
- 2. Represents (a) 34,596,989 shares held directly by VEPF VI, (b) 20,900,149 shares held directly by VEPF VI-A, (c) 421,001 shares held directly by VEPF FAF, (d) 6,390,644 shares held directly by VEPF VI-A and VEPF VI-A and VEPF VI-A and VEPF VI-B sole general partner of very VEPF VI-B and VEPF VI-B sole general partner is VEPF VI-B very VI-B vista Co-Invest UGP"). Vista Co-Invest UGP"). Vista Co-Invest UGP"). VEPF VI-B vista Co-Invest UGP") is the sole general partner of Vista Co-Invest. Vista Co-Invest UGP"). Vista Co-Invest UGP"). VEPF VI-B vista Co-Invest UGP") is the sole general partner of Vista Co-Invest. Vista Co-Invest UGP"). VEPF VI-B vista Co-Invest UGP") is the sole general partner of Vista Co-Invest.
- 3. VEPF Co-Invest GP's sole general partner is VEPF VI Co-Invest 1 GP, Ltd. ("VEPF Co-Invest UGP"). Robert F. Smith is the Sole Director and one of the 11 members of each of Fund VI UGP, Vista Co-Invest UGP and VEPF Co-Invest UGP. VEPF Management, L.P. (the "Management Company"), is the sole management company of each of the Vista Funds. The Management Company's sole general partner is VEP Group, LLC ("VEP Group"). Robert F. Smith is the sole Managing Member of VEP Group. Consequently, Mr. Smith, Fund VI GP, Fund VI UGP, the Management Company and VEP Group may be deemed the beneficial owners of the shares held by the Vista Funds. Each of the Vista Funds, Fund VI UGP, Vista Co-Invest UGP, VEPF Co-Invest UGP, the Management Company, VEP Group and Mr. Smith expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of any shares not held directly, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest.

## Remarks

This report is filed as form 1 of 2 to report related transactions for the following filers: Vista Equity Partners Fund VI, L.P., Vista Equity Partners Fund VI-A, L.P., VEPF VI FAF, L.P., VEPF VI GP, Ltd., Vista Equity Partners VI GP, L.P., Vista Co-Invest Fund 2017-1, L.P., Vista Co-Invest 1 GP, Ltd., VEPF VI Co-Invest 1, L.P., VEPF VI Co-Invest 1 GP, Ltd., VEPF VI Co-Invest 1, L.P., VEPF VI Co-Invest 1 GP, Ltd., VEPF VI Co-Invest 1, L.P., VEPF VI Co-Invest 1 GP, Ltd., VEPF VI CO-

/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney- in-fact for Vista Equity Partners Fund VI, L.P	06/16/2021
<u>/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney-in-fact for Vista Equity</u> <u>Partners Fund VI-A, L.P.</u>	06/16/2021
/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney- in-fact for VEPF VI FAF, L.P.	06/16/2021
/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney- in-fact for Vista Co-Invest Fund 2017-1, L.P.	06/16/2021
/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney- in-fact for VEPF VI GP, Ltd.	06/16/2021
<u>/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney-in-fact for Vista Equity</u> Partners Fund VI GP, L.P.	06/16/2021
/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney- in-fact for Vista Co-Invest Fund 2017-1 GP, L.P.	06/16/2021
/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney- in-fact for Vista Co-Invest Fund 2017-1 GP, Ltd.	06/16/2021
<u>/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney-in-fact for VEPF VI Co-Invest 1, L.P.</u>	06/16/2021
/s/ Jeff Lendino, as attorney- in-fact for VEP Group, LLC	06/16/2021
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.